LONG TERM NATIONAL CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Events are confirmed by the National Executive at their August Executive Meeting (36 months prior).
Although a bid may have been received, the event will not take place until the National Executive has

CONFIRMED it. During the year of an International Rally, other National Events do not take place.

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

2026
2026
2026
2026

2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027
2027

2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028
2028

EVENT

NATIONAL VETERAN RALLY

NATIONAL VINTAGE ONLY RALLY

NORTH ISLAND CLUB CAPTAINS TOUR
MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING

NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - SOUTH ISLAND
NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - NORTH ISLAND
AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING

NATIONAL COMMERCIAL RALLY

NATIONAL SPEED EVENT

VCC NATIONAL DAY

NATIONAL MOTORCYCLE RALLY
NATIONAL VETERAN RALLY

MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING

NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - SOUTH ISLAND
NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - NORTH ISLAND
AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING (South Island)
NATIONAL COMMERCIAL RALLY

NATIONAL VINTAGE ONLY RALLY
NATIONAL SPEED EVENT

SOUTH ISLAND CLUB CAPTAINS TOUR
VCC NATIONAL DAY

MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING
AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING (North Island)

ALLOCATED TO (Brackets mean - to be confirmed)

OTAGO
MARLBOROUGH
GLYN CLEMENTS
CHRISTCHURCH
NELSON

BAY OF PLENTY
(CENTRAL OTAGO)

MANAWATU
MARLBOROUGH
CHRISTCHURCH

MARK WILKINSON

VERO INTERNATIONL FESTIVAL OF HISTORIC MOTORING

VCC NATIONAL DAY

To be confirmed August 2024

MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING

NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - SOUTH ISLAND
NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - NORTH ISLAND
AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING (South Island)
NATIONAL VETERAN RALLY

NATIONAL MOTORCYLE RALLY

NATIONAL COMMERCIAL RALLY

NATIONAL VINTAGE ONLY RALLY
NATIONAL SPEED EVENT

NORTH ISLAND CLUB CAPTAINS TOUR
VCC NATIONAL DAY

To be confirmed August 2025

MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING

NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - SOUTH ISLAND
NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - NORTH ISLAND
AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING (North Island)
NATIONAL VETERAN RALLY

NATIONAL COMMERCIAL RALLY

NATIONAL VINTAGE ONLY RALLY
NATIONAL SPEED EVENT

SOUTH ISLAND CLUB CAPTAINS TOUR
VCC NATIONAL DAY

SOUTH CANTERBURY

26-28 January
5-7 February
2-11 March
16-17 March

29 March-1April
29 March-1April
9-11 August

August

25-31 January
5-7 February
March

18-21 April
18-21 April
August

August

March
August

August

March
26-29 March
26-29 March
August

August

March
14-17 April
14-17 April

August

August




