## LONG TERM NATIONAL CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Events are confirmed by the National Executive at their August Executive Meeting (36 months prior). Although a bid may have been received, the event will not take place until the National Executive has CONFIRMED it. During the year of an International Rally, other National Events do not take place.

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>EVENT</u>	ALLOCATED TO (Brackets mean - to be confirmed)	
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024	NATIONAL VETERAN RALLY NATIONAL VINTAGE ONLY RALLY NORTH ISLAND CLUB CAPTAINS TOUR MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - SOUTH ISLAND NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - NORTH ISLAND AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING NATIONAL COMMERCIAL RALLY NATIONAL SPEED EVENT VCC NATIONAL DAY	OTAGO MARLBOROUGH GLYN CLEMENTS CHRISTCHURCH NELSON BAY OF PLENTY (CENTRAL OTAGO)	26-28 January 5-7 February 2-11 March 16-17 March 29 March-1April 29 March-1April 9-11 August
2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025	NATIONAL MOTORCYCLE RALLY NATIONAL VETERAN RALLY MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - SOUTH ISLAND NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - NORTH ISLAND AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING (South Island) NATIONAL COMMERCIAL RALLY NATIONAL VINTAGE ONLY RALLY NATIONAL SPEED EVENT SOUTH ISLAND CLUB CAPTAINS TOUR VCC NATIONAL DAY	MANAWATU MARLBOROUGH CHRISTCHURCH MARK WILKINSON	25-31 January 5-7 February March 18-21 April 18-21 April August
2025			August
2026 2026 2026	MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING (North Island) VERO INTERNATIONL FESTIVAL OF HISTORIC M	OTORING	March August
2026	VCC NATIONAL DAY		August
2027 2027 2027 2027 2027 2027 2027 2027	To be confirmed August 2024  MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING  NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - SOUTH ISLAND  NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - NORTH ISLAND  AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING (South Island)  NATIONAL VETERAN RALLY  NATIONAL MOTORCYLE RALLY  NATIONAL COMMERCIAL RALLY  NATIONAL VINTAGE ONLY RALLY  NATIONAL SPEED EVENT  NORTH ISLAND CLUB CAPTAINS TOUR	SOUTH CANTERBURY	March 26-29 March 26-29 March August
2027	VCC NATIONAL DAY		August
2028 2028 2028 2028 2028 2028 2028 2028	To be confirmed August 2025  MARCH EXECUTIVE MEETING  NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - SOUTH ISLAND  NATIONAL EASTER RALLY - NORTH ISLAND  AGM & EXECUTIVE MEETING (North Island)  NATIONAL VETERAN RALLY  NATIONAL COMMERCIAL RALLY  NATIONAL VINTAGE ONLY RALLY  NATIONAL SPEED EVENT  SOUTH ISLAND CLUB CAPTAINS TOUR  VCC NATIONAL DAY		March 14-17 April 14-17 April August
2020	VOO NATIONAL DAT		August